For Immediate Release December 19, 2024

Rep. Goeben Appointed Chair of Assembly Committee on Environment

Contact: Representative Joy Goeben

(608) 237-9105

Serving as Vice-Chair of Education Committee

Madison – Rep. Joy Goeben (*R-Hobart*) is pleased to announce her appointment to serve as chair of the Assembly Committee on Environment for the 2025-2026 legislative session.

"I am honored to serve as the chair for the Assembly Committee on Environment. I look forward to this incredible opportunity to ensure we have positive reforms when it comes to protecting our state resources for future generations. I am concerned about some of the ideas that have been put forward both on the state and federal level. Protecting our resources doesn't have to be a partisan issue. I am eager to work with my colleagues in the State Legislature to find solutions that will make a feasible, sustainable path forward," shared Rep. Goeben.

Rep. Goeben was also appointed to serve as vice-chair of the Assembly Committee on Education.

"I am excited to bring my expertise as an educator to the committee as they work to shape the education policy in Wisconsin. As part of a larger agenda set forth by Assembly Republicans, we will be examining ways to reduce regulations, decrease costs, and encourage new innovative approaches when it comes to the education of our children. I also look forward to undertaking legislation to ensure the school district report cards reflect an accurate picture of the progress and achievement of our districts and students. We need a true measure so we know how to best serve the students in our state and ensure their education is adequate," concluded Rep. Goeben.

Rep. Goeben will be serving her 2nd term in the State Assembly representing the 5th Assembly District.

###

Representative Goeben represents the 5th Assembly District, which includes the communities of Hobart, Kaukauna, Freedom, Lawrence, Seymour, and Little Chute, and portions of Outagamie and Brown Counties.